LTCFDP-EL-X-801
4th Printing, October 24, 2022
©Copyright 2022 Charles Industries LLC. All rights reserved.
Availability of features and technical specifications herein are subject to change without notice.
Charles is a registered trademark of Charles Industries.
  Page 1 of 9
Charles Backboard Cabling
CFDP-EL Series 12” Pedestals

Diameter, dome, I.D. 12.85 32.6
Weight 44 20
6. MODEL NUMBERS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Model # Description
CFDP12-EL24 CFDP Interconnect Pedlock OSP Pedestal with 12” diameter, locking, exterior dome, square extended
capacity split base, a weather-tight interior enclosure with two locking doors, a removable backboard
for fiber cable routing, attachment, storage, and splicing tray (tray capacity = 8 trays at 24 fibers per
tray), a preconnectorized bulkhead with 24 SC/APC adapters, 6 single-port 1” diameter feed
grommets and 12 double-port 0.624” diameter drop grommets for 24 drops, one FOSC B splice tray, a
ground/bond plate, and two 3’ lengths of transportation tubing.
CFDP12-EL24C Same as above, except bulkhead adapters are SC/UPC
Optional Equipment
97-SCAPC18PT Kit of 18 fiber pigtails: SC/APC connectors, color coded 900 micron, 3 meters
97-SCUPC18PT Kit of 18 fiber pigtails: SC/UPC connectors, color coded 900 micron, 3 meters
97-SCAPC24PT Kit of 24 fiber pigtails: SC/APC connectors, color coded 900 micron, 3 meters
97-SCUPC24PT Kit of 24 fiber pigtails: SC/UPC connectors, color coded 900 micron, 3 meters
97-001911-A Grommets, feed-side type, one 1” port per grommet, 50 piece kit
97-001753-A Grommets, drop-side type, two 0.624” ports per grommet, 50 piece kit
119 series (Ø 7/8” risers)
122 series (Ø 7/8” U-guards)